From: Foi Enquiries

To:

Subject: EIR-17-0955 - Statutory Notices - Environmental Protection

Date: 19 July 2017 10:46:46

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

EIR-17-0955 - Notices.pdf

Dear ,

Your Ref:

Thank you for your information request of 3 July 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

We would like to (and hereby do) make an Information Request that we be provided with all information collected by you pursuant to your statutory duty under the Environmental Protection Act 1990 and Part IIA(Cont.Land) and subsequently contained within all Notices/Orders that have been:

- (1) served,
- (2) remain extant,
- (3) Complied with and
- (4) Complied with but have invoices pending in respect of works carried out by or on behalf of your council,

during the period 19th Jan 2017 to the 3rd July 2017 under or pursuant to Section 78 A-E of the Environmental Protection Act 1990, Part IIA(Cont.Land) and Section 80 of the Environmental Protection Act 1990 which information would form part of any PEC issued by the Council were one to be issued.

Please refer to the attached document, <u>EIR-17-0955 – Notices</u>.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.

Customer Service
Corporate Governance
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

Reference	Address	Section	Served	Exp	Complied by recipient	Default works	Description	Status
EPA/1/17/JM	71 Linksfield Court	80	23/01/2017	30/01/2017	23/02/2017		Water pen	Complied
EPA/2/17/JM	176C Clifton Road	80	24/01/2017		31/01/2017		Water pen	Complied
EPA/3/17/JM	110 Hutcheon St	80	Not Served		03/02/2017		Water pen	Complied
EPA/4/17/JM	22/22a/22b Stafford St	80	Not served		04/03/2017		Drainage	
EPA/5/17/JM	86-90 Gt Northern Road	80	17/03/2017			29/03/2017	Drain Surgeons	Still awaiting invoice
EPA/6/17/MEN	Illicit Still - Hamilton house investments Ltd	S80	02/06/2017	22/07/2017	N/A	N/A	Kitchen LEV Noise	Withdrawn
EPA/7/17/MEN	Illicit Still - G1 Group Holdings Plc	S80	02/06/2017	22/07/2017	N/A	N/A	Kitchen LEV Noise	Withdrawn
EPA/8/17/JM	133/5/7 Rosemount Place	S80	26/05/2017	02/06/2017	01/06/2016		Drainage	Complied
EPA/9/17JM	8/9 Seaton Place	S80	07/06/2017	27/06/2017			Drainage	Partially complied,